
ID Task 
Mode

WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 1 Cadence Bank Parking garage 340.5 days Tue 3/2/21 Tue 6/21/22
2 1.1 Project awarded 1 day Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/2/21
3 1.2 Preconstruction (Division 000000) 48 days Tue 3/2/21 Thu 5/6/21
4 1.2.1 Contract agreement 2 days Tue 3/2/21 Wed 3/3/21
5 1.2.2 Contract plan flip 3 days Tue 3/2/21 Thu 3/4/21
6 1.2.3 Shop Drawings reinforcing steel 10 days Thu 3/4/21 Wed 3/17/214
7 1.2.4 Shop Drawing precast panel 18 days Tue 3/2/21 Thu 3/25/21
8 1.2.5 Shop Drawing elevators 6 days Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/9/21
9 1.2.6 Shop drawing for site utilities 7 days Tue 3/2/21 Wed 3/10/21
10 1.2.7 Shop drawing review 10 days Thu 3/18/21 Wed 3/31/216
11 1.2.8 Building drawings 35 days Tue 3/2/21 Mon 4/19/21
12 1.2.9 Building permit 13 days Tue 4/20/21 Thu 5/6/21 11
13 1.2.10 Meet about budget 2 days Tue 3/2/21 Wed 3/3/21
14 1.2.11 Signed insurance documents 1 day Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/2/21
15 1.2.12 Go over safety plan 2 days Tue 3/2/21

15
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39 1.3.18



ID Task 
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77 1.6.8 Place horizontal beams span 2 floor P3 2 days Mon 8/30/21Tue 8/31/21 76
78 1.6.9 Place horizontal beams span 3 floor P3 2 days Wed 9/1/21 Thu 9/2/21 77
79 1.6.10 Set span 1 double Ts P1 4 days Fri 9/3/21 Wed 9/8/21 78
80 1.6.11 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 9/9/21 Thu 9/9/21 79
81 1.6.12 Set span 2 double Ts  P1 4 days Fri 9/10/21 Wed 9/15/2180
82 1.6.13 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 9/16/21 Thu 9/16/21 81
83 1.6.14 Set span 3 double Ts P1 4 days Fri 9/17/21 Wed 9/22/2182
84 1.6.15 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 9/23/21 Thu 9/23/21 83
85 1.6.16 Set span 1 double Ts P2 4 days Fri 9/24/21 Wed 9/29/2184
86 1.6.17 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 9/30/21 Thu 9/30/21 85
87 1.6.18 Set span span 2 double Ts P2 4 days Fri 10/1/21 Wed 10/6/2186
88 1.6.19 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 10/7/21 Thu 10/7/21 87
89 1.6.20 Set span 3 double Ts P2 4 days Fri 10/8/21 Wed 10/13/2188
90 1.6.21 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 10/14/21Thu 10/14/2189
91 1.6.22 Set span 1 double Ts P3 4 days Fri 10/15/21 Wed 10/20/2190
92 1.6.23 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 10/21/21Thu 10/21/2191
93 1.6.24 Set span 2 double Ts P3 4 days Fri 10/22/21 Wed 10/27/2192
94 1.6.25 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 10/28/21Thu 10/28/2193
95 1.6.26 Set span 3 double Ts P3 4 days Fri 10/29/21 Wed 11/3/2194
96 1.6.27 Insert temporary railing 1 day Thu 11/4/21 Thu 11/4/21 95
97 1.6.28 Reinforce/Pour span 1 topping P1 3 days Fri 9/10/21 Tue 9/14/21 80
98 1.6.29 Reinforce/Pour span 2 topping P1 3 days Fri 9/17/21 Tue 9/21/21 82
99 1.6.30 Reinforce/Pour span 3 topping P1 3 days Fri 9/24/21 Tue 9/28/21 84
100 1.6.31 Reinforce/Pour span 1 topping P2 3 days Fri 10/1/21 Tue 10/5/21 86
101 1.6.32 Reinforce/Pour span 2 topping P2 3 days Fri 10/8/21 Tue 10/12/2188
102 1.6.33 Reinforce/Pour span 3 topping P2 3 days Fri 10/15/21 Tue 10/19/2190
103 1.6.34 Reinforce/Pour span 1 topping P3 3 days Fri 10/22/21 Tue 10/26/2192
104 1.6.35 Reinforce/Pour span 2 topping P3 3 days Fri 10/29/21 Tue 11/2/21 94
105 1.6.36 Reinforce/Pour span 3 topping P3 3 days Fri 11/5/21 Tue 11/9/21 96
106 1.7 Elevator/Stairs (Division 142000) 36 days Thu 11/4/21 Thu 12/23/21
107 1.7.1 Set up scaffoldings 1 day Thu 11/4/21 Thu 11/4/21 95
108 1.7.2 Formwork for Elevator shaft P1 1 day Fri 11/5/21 Fri 11/5/21 107
109 1.7.3 Pour shaft P1 2 days Mon 11/8/21Tue 11/9/21 108
110 1.7.4 Formwork for Elevator shaft P2 1 day Wed 11/10/21Wed 11/10/21109
111 1.7.5 Pour shaft P2 2 days Thu 11/11/21Fri 11/12/21 110
112 1.7.6 Formwork for Elevator shaft P3 1 day Mon 11/15/21Mon 11/15/21111
113 1.7.7 Pour shaft P3 2 days Tue 11/16/21Wed 11/17/21112
114 1.7.8 Set up scaffolding 1 day Thu 11/18/21Thu 11/18/21113



ID Task 
Mode

WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

115 1.7.9 Pour stairwell pit 2 days Fri 11/19/21 Mon 11/22/21114
116 1.7.10 Formwork for stairwell shaft P1 1 day Tue 11/23/21Tue 11/23/21115
117 1.7.11 Pour shaft P1 2 days Wed 11/24/21Thu 11/25/21116
118 1.7.12 Formwork for stairwell shaft P2 1 day Fri 11/26/21 Fri 11/26/21 117
119 1.7.13 Pour shaft P2 2 days Mon 11/29/21Tue 11/30/21118
120 1.7.14 Formwork for stairwell shaft P3 1 day Wed 12/1/21Wed 12/1/21119
121 1.7.15 Pour shaft P3 2 days Thu 12/2/21 Fri 12/3/21 120
122 1.7.16 Insert and secure stair system 2 days Mon 12/6/21Tue 12/7/21 121
123 1.7.17 Set up scaffolding 1 day Wed 12/8/21Wed 12/8/21122
124 1.7.18 Formwork for stairwell shaft P1 1 day Thu 12/9/21 Thu 12/9/21 123
125 1.7.19 Pour shaft P1 2 days Fri 12/10/21 Mon 12/13/21124
126 1.7.20 Formwork for stairwell shaft P2 1 day Tue 12/14/21Tue 12/14/21125
127 1.7.21 Pour shaft P2 2 days Wed 12/15/21Thu 12/16/21126
128 1.7.22 Formwork for stairwell shaft P3 1 day Fri 12/17/21 Fri 12/17/21 127
129 1.7.23 Pour shaft P3 2 days Mon 12/20/21Tue 12/21/21128
130 1.7.24 Insert and secure stair system 2 days Wed 12/22/21Thu 12/23/21129
131 1.8 Cladding (Division 034000) 32.5 days Fri 12/24/21 Tue 2/8/22
132 1.8.1 Insert and attach precast panels 26.5 days Fri 12/24/21 Mon 1/31/22130
133 1.8.2 Install live awning system 6 days Mon 1/31/22Tue 2/8/22 132
134 1.9 Mechanical/Electrical (Division 230000/260000)89 days Mon 1/31/22Fri 6/3/22
135 1.9.1 Run conduit for lights 9 days Mon 1/31/22Fri 2/11/22 132
136 1.9.2 Run condiut for elevator 1 day Mon 1/31/22Tue 2/1/22 132
137 1.9.3 Install A/C system for retail 3 days Tue 2/1/22 Fri 2/4/22 136
138 1.9.4 Run conduit fire suppression system 2 days Fri 2/4/22 Tue 2/8/22 137
139 1.9.5 Run conduit for parking lot control system 3 days Tue 2/8/22 Fri 2/11/22 138
140 1.9.6 Pull wires to all parking deck locations 9 days Fri 2/11/22 Mon 5/23/22139
141 1.9.7 Run retail electrical 3 days Mon 5/23/22Thu 5/26/22 140
142 1.9.8 Run conduit and wire f8



ID Task 
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153 1.12.2 Form retail roadside staircase 5 days Thu 2/10/22 Thu 2/17/22 152
154 1.12.3 Pour retail roadside retail staircase 2 days Thu 2/17/22
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